Edgar Filing: EVERTEC, Inc. - Form 4

TUEDTEC

EVERTEC,	Inc.												
Form 4													
March 17, 20)15												
FORM	14		a an au			FWG					PPROVAL		
		CURITIES AND EXCHANGE C Washington, D.C. 20549					COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Check the if no long	ter									Expires:	January 31, 2005		
subject to		STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL O					OW	NERSHIP OF	RSHIP OF Estimated average				
Section 1				SECUE	RITI	ES				burden hours per			
Form 4 o Form 5			Castion 1	(a) = f + b				. b	- A -t -f 1024	response	0.5		
obligation								-	e Act of 1934, f 1935 or Sectio	n			
may cont	inue.) of the In	•	•	-				11			
See Instru 1(b).	uction	50(11) of the m	vestment	L COII	npany	1101	0117-	10				
1(0).													
(Print or Type I	Responses)												
	1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to			
Roman Jime	enez Juan Jose		Symbol	_ ~ -					Issuer				
			EVERT	EC, Inc.	[EV]	ΓC]			(Chec	k all applicable	e)		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)		Earliest T	ransac	ction							
DO DOM ACASAS				(Month/Day/Year)					Director X_ Officer (give		b Owner er (specify		
PO BOX 36	94327		03/13/20	015					below)	below)			
									Executive	Vice President	& CFO		
	(Street)		4. If Ame	ndment, D	ate Or	riginal			6. Individual or Jo	oint/Group Filin	ng(Check		
			Filed(Mon	nth/Day/Yea	r)				Applicable Line)	One Demostine D			
SAN JUAN	DD 00036								_X_ Form filed by 0 Form filed by N	Jore than One Re			
SANJUAN	, FK 00930								Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-l	Deriva	ative So	ecurit	ies Acq	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	lly Owned		
1.Title of	2. Transaction I	Date 2A. De	emed	3.	4. S	Securiti	es Ac	quired	5. Amount of	6. Ownership	7. Nature of		
Security	(Month/Day/Ye		on Date, if	Transact			posed	of	Securities	Form: Direct	Indirect		
(Instr. 3)		any (Month	/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	(D) (Ins		and f	5)	Beneficially Owned	(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership		
				(,		,	Following	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)		
							(A)		Reported Transaction(s)				
							or		(Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common				Code V	/ An	nount	(D)	Price	,				
Stock	03/13/2015			А	29,	,289	А	<u>(1)</u>	297,501	D			
STOCK													

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: EVERTEC, Inc. - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Title Amou Under Securi (Instr.	nt of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Addro	ess	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Roman Jimenez Juan Jose PO BOX 364527 SAN JUAN, PR 00936			Executive Vice President & CFO					
Signatures								
/s/ Juan Jose Roman	03/17/2015							

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Reports a grant on March 13, 2015, of 29,289 restricted stock units, of which (i) 15,738 will vest in 3 substantially equal installments on January 1, 2016, January 1, 2017 and January 1, 2018; and (ii) 13,551 will vest on January 1, 2018 to the extent that performance is

(1) achieved against pre-established goals, in each case of (i) and (ii) provided the Reporting Person is then providing services to the Company. Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Company's common stock. Vested shares will be delivered to the Reporting Person on or before March 15th of the year they vest.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. font-size:10pt;">

On October 29, 2014, Marlin Midstream Partners, LP (the "Partnership") issued a press release announcing the Partnership's financial results for the third quarter of 2014. A copy of the Partnership's press release, dated October 29, 2014, is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information presented herein under Item 2.02 and set forth in the attached press release included as Exhibit 99.1 to this report is deemed to be "furnished" solely pursuant to Item 2.02 of this report and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall such information or the exhibit be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.Exhibit Description99.1Press release of Marlin Midstream Partners, LP, dated October 29, 2014

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: October 30, 2014 MARLIN MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP By: Marlin Midstream GP, LLC, its general partner

By: /s/ Amanda Bush Amanda Bush Chief Financial Officer and Principal Accounting Officer Exhibit Index

Exhibit No.	Exhibit Description
99.1	Press release of Marlin Midstream Partners, LP, dated October 29, 2014